



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 48/2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7091/2018(D)

Shantabai Dolas Dead Through Legal Representatives & others

...VERSUS...

Kisan Wagh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.G. Dolas, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)

CORAM:- M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
APRIL 08, 2025

. It is alleged that the Respondent has not complied with the directions dated 24/09/2019 issued by this Court in Writ Petition No. 7091/2018. He has also sought extension before the Land Acquisition, Resettlement & Rehabilitation Authority, Nagpur, however, he failed to furnish the solvent surety as per the directions of this Court.

(2) Issue notice before admission to the Respondent, returnable on 07/05/2025.

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)