

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 48 OF 2025**

**In**

**WRIT PETITION 7091 OF 2018**

**Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (dead) Thr. Lrs., And ....PETITIONER  
Ors.**

**V/S**

**Kisan Dhundaji Wagh**

**....RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 18th June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**Returnable date for notice to R-sole is extended by six weeks.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**