



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Contempt Petition No.48/2025 In Writ Petition No.7091/2025
Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (dead) Thr.LRs Keshav Ramrao Dolas and others Vs.Kisan
Dhundaji Wagh

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.
DATE : 19-11-2025.

1. Heard Mr.Mohd. Ateeque, learned counsel for petitioners.
2. Issue notice in prescribed form to the respondent, returnable after three weeks.

(Siddheshwar S. Thombre, J)