

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 48 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 7091 OF 2018

Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (dead) Thr. Lrs., AndPETITIONER
Ors.

V/S

Kisan Dhundaji Wagh

....RESPONDENT

MOHAMMAD ATEEQUE ABDUL MUSHTAQUE for
Petitioner
(FOR R SOLE) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

Harmain Khan, Adv. h/f Mohd. Ateeque, Adv. for Applicant ,
At the req. of C/f Respondent, list this matter after two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)