



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2025

(Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (dead) through L.Rs. V/s Kisan Dhundaji Wagh)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N. G. Dolas, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026.

. Mr. Deshpande, the learned Counsel for Respondent states that in the present Petition, considering the fact that this Court has directed the Respondent to furnish solvent surety to the satisfaction of appropriate authority, but he failed to do so, the Petitioner is having an alternative remedy to get executed this order. It is also pointed out that Respondent went on pilgrimage after receipt of the amount and donated the entire amount to the various institutions.

2. In view of this, Respondent is directed to file affidavit stating all these facts so that appropriate order can be passed in this matter.

3. List this matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]