



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.48 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.7091 OF 2018 [D]

[Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (dead) and others .vs. Kisan Dhundaji Wagh]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Nitesh G. Dolas, Advocate for Petitioner.
Shri A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 13.02.2026.

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that the respondent who went on pilgrimage is not in contact with the family members.
2. In view of this, the respondent is permitted to file the affidavit on behalf of his family members.
3. The said affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)