



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 48 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7091 OF 2018 (D)

SHANTABAI RAMRAO DOLAS (DEAD) THR. LRS., AND ORS.
VS
KISAN DHUNDAJI WAGH

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Mohd. Ateeque, Advocate for petitioner(s).

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 10/03/2026

None for the Respondent.

2. The learned counsel for the Petitioners is present.
3. Stand over after two weeks.
4. If none appears for Respondent on the next date, an appropriate order will be passed.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.