



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 48/2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.7091/2018

Shantabai Ramrao Dolas (Dead) thr. LRs.

Vs.

Kisan Dhundaji Wagh

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. H. Khan, Advocate h/f. Mr. Moh. Ateeque, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. Mr. C. S. Dangare, Advocate h/f. Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate for
Respondent.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 26.03.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the sole Respondent submits that, the Respondent is not responding. He seeks time to send written communication to the sole Respondent in respect of his Contempt Petition and to inform him of the next date.

2. In view of the above, stand over to 24.04.2026.

3. Learned Advocate for the sole Respondent shall place on record the copy of the communication which he would be sending to the sole Respondent and show that, the same is served on the Respondent.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J)